## NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

## **NOTICE OF MEETING**

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 9<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1<sup>st</sup> floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

NACOCO

COUNT

ō

## Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning approval of payroll.
- 3. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a Proclamation for Elder Abuse month in Nacogdoches County.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a Resolution is support of hosting the 2020 North  $\hat{\&}$ East County Judges and Commissioners Conference in Nacogdoches, Texas.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning approval of 2018-2019 NRSA Landowner Permission Form for the University of Houston-Clear Lake to access county property for a river/stream assessment.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning tax struck off property as follows:
  - Being a 1.82 acre tract in the P.S. Padilla Survey, A-44, in Volume 457, Page 460, Deed Records of Nacogdoches County, Texas (later named Mariah Thorn Subdivision), Account Numbers 18-602-5000-006000 (1/3 Int), 18-602-5000-006001 (1/3 Int) and 18-602-5000-006002 (1/3 Int) (Old Tyler Rd.); and,
  - Being a 1.00 acre tract, more or less, in the John Durst Grant Survey, A-26, more particularly described in in Volume 472, Page 297, Deed Records of Nacogdoches County, Texas, Account Number 01-026-0118-010000 (S FM 225).
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning bond renewal for Danielle Jaquez, Reserve Deputy Constable Precinct 4.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning an agreement between the Department of State Health Services and Nacogdoches County regarding vital statistics remote birth certificate access.
- 9. Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration of the County to enter into agreements as follows:
  - Debra Pitts for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center on June 9, 2018; and,
  - Junkin' Across Texas for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center on June 15 & 16, 2018.

- 10. Discuss and possibly take action regarding a variance from platting requirements pursuant to Section 9 of the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for David Porter II, for the proposed subdivision of approximately 1.71 acres in the John H. Hyde Survey, A-249, Part of Lot 17, Block 2, Loco Valley Subdivision, located in Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 11. Discuss and possibly take action concerning March 2018 financial statements for Nacogdoches County.
- 12. Receive March 2018 Treasurer's Report.
- 13. Discuss and possibly take action concerning line item transfers.
- 14. Discuss and possibly take action concerning payment of invoices.

Adjourn

Dated this 4<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2018

Mike Perry, County Judge